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Notes Last First Country Rank Gender Born
YANEVA Vanya BUL 9 Female 1.1.2010.
Borojevic Lora CRO Female 21.9.2012.
Botic Leona CRO Female 23.7.2010.
Erdes Evelin CRO 156 Female 19.5.2010.
Gladovic Ana CRO 160 Female 12.4.2010.
Karabasic Tia CRO Female 16.5.2012.
Kirincic Iva CRO Female 1.1.2010.
LESKO Nika CRO 103 Female 1.1.2011.
Loncaric Doroteja CRO Female 22.10.2010.
Maric Ema CRO 77 Female 1.1.2010.
Mirkovic Livia CRO Female 24.7.2010.
Nikic Gita CRO 161 Female 2.11.2010.
Peharda Ana CRO Female 10.9.2010.
PENAVA Lucija CRO 105 Female 1.1.2011.
Pulic Cvita CRO 45 Female 17.2.2010.
SILLA Selena CRO 157 Female 1.1.2011.
Ugljarevic Greta CRO Female 29.10.2012.
COUGHTRIE Tilly GBR 38 Female 1.1.2010.
Fay Ava GBR Female 27.5.2010.
Fielding Lucinda GBR 34 Female 6.7.2010.
Lebedeva Maria GBR Female 10.8.2010.
MAUDSLEY Agnes GBR 22 Female 1.1.2010.
PANYANDEE-CAPPELLI Lea GBR 5 Female 1.1.2010.
SCHOLEY Saskia GBR 47 Female 1.1.2010.
SCOTT Eleanor GBR 52 Female 1.1.2011.
Stewart Gwenan GBR 40 Female 7.8.2010.
TCHALENKO Thea GBR Female 1.1.2010.
TIMURKAN Adel GBR 87 Female 1.1.2010.
Trim Xanthe GBR 59 Female 6.4.2011.
YUNUSI-PARIKH Eliana GBR 63 Female 1.1.2011.
Gemes-Nyitrai Izabella HUN Female 25.1.2010.
Horvath Szonja HUN Female 30.8.2012.
JUHASZ Lili HUN Female 1.1.2012.
KOVACS Leila HUN Female 1.1.2012.
LEVAY Zsofia HUN Female 1.1.2012.
LIGETI Fruzsina HUN Female 1.1.2012.
NEMETH-KOVACS Iringo Kendra HUN Female 25.7.2010.
Pauko Villo HUN Female 10.7.2012.
VOLF Anna HUN Female 1.1.2012.
Aktaj Nilija MKD Female 17.7.2010.
Cika Magdalena SRB 1 Female 10.10.2010.
Dimusevski Elena SRB 40 Female 24.10.2011.
Milisavljevic Helena SRB 32 Female 23.8.2010.
Novakovic Isidora SRB 37 Female 1.1.2011.
Penzes Ena SRB 2 Female 28.5.2010.
Petkovic Una SRB 28 Female 19.11.2011.
Stojanovic Danka SRB Female 15.3.2013.
Vranjes Kalina SRB 23 Female 26.9.2011.
KRUHOVA Albina UKR 162 Female 1.1.2011.



7 poules
4 poules of 6 and 3 poules of 7
32 (71,11% of 45) competitors promoted to the next round

Complete DE table of 32 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



EFC U14 OSIJEK FENCING CUP 2024.
20. travnja 2024. - 8:30
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Country Rank
1 CIKA Magdalena SRB 1
2 PENZES Ena SRB 2
3 PANYANDEE-CAPPELLI Lea GBR 5
4 YANEVA Vanya BUL 9
5 MAUDSLEY Agnes GBR 22
6 PETKOVIC Una SRB 28
7 MILISAVLJEVIC Helena SRB 32
8 FIELDING Lucinda GBR 34
9 NOVAKOVIC Isidora SRB 37
10 COUGHTRIE Tilly GBR 38
11 STEWART Gwenan GBR 40
12 PULIC Cvita CRO 45
13 SCHOLEY Saskia GBR 47
14 SCOTT Eleanor GBR 52
15 TRIM Xanthe GBR 59
16 YUNUSI-PARIKH Eliana GBR 63
17 MARIC Ema CRO 77
18 TIMURKAN Adel GBR 87
19 LESKO Nika CRO 103
20 PENAVA Lucija CRO 105
21 ERDES Evelin CRO 156
22 SILLA Selena CRO 157
23 GLADOVIC Ana CRO 160
24 NIKIC Gita CRO 161
25 KRUHOVA Albina UKR 162
26 AKTAJ Nilija MKD
27 BOROJEVIC Lora CRO
28 BOTIC Leona CRO
29 FAY Ava GBR
30 GEMES-NYITRAI Izabella HUN
31 HORVATH Szonja HUN
32 KARABASIC Tia CRO
33 KIRINCIC Iva CRO
34 KOVACS Leila HUN
35 LEBEDEVA Maria GBR
36 LEVAY Zsofia HUN
37 LIGETI Fruzsina HUN
38 LONCARIC Doroteja CRO
39 NEMETH-KOVACS Iringo Kendra HUN
40 PAUKO Villo HUN
41 PEHARDA Ana CRO
42 STOJANOVIC Danka SRB
43 TCHALENKO Thea GBR
44 UGLJAREVIC Greta CRO
45 VOLF Anna HUN
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Piste 1

8:30

Referee(s):

LESKOVAC Janko (CRO)

SCOTT Eleanor GBR

BOROJEVIC Lora CRO

KOVACS Leila HUN

TRIM Xanthe GBR

UGLJAREVIC Greta CRO

CIKA Magdalena SRB

AKTAJ Nilija MKD

Piste 2

8:30

Referee(s):

ALEKSANDROVSKI Tomi (MKD)

YUNUSI-PARIKH Eliana GBR

LIGETI Fruzsina HUN

LONCARIC Doroteja CRO

SCHOLEY Saskia GBR

GEMES-NYITRAI Izabella HUN

KARABASIC Tia CRO

PENZES Ena SRB

Piste 3

8:30

Referee(s):

BALATONI Attila (HUN)

PULIC Cvita CRO

PEHARDA Ana CRO

MARIC Ema CRO

TCHALENKO Thea GBR

PANYANDEE-CAPPELLI Lea GBR

STOJANOVIC Danka SRB

LEVAY Zsofia HUN



Piste 4

8:30

Referee(s):

LESKOVAC Ninoslav (CRO)

TIMURKAN Adel GBR

STEWART Gwenan GBR

BOTIC Leona CRO

KIRINCIC Iva CRO

HORVATH Szonja HUN

YANEVA Vanya BUL

Piste 5

8:30

Referee(s):

BOROSAK Mirna (CRO)

MAUDSLEY Agnes GBR

LEBEDEVA Maria GBR

NIKIC Gita CRO

LESKO Nika CRO

NOVAKOVIC Isidora SRB

VOLF Anna HUN

Piste 6

8:30

Referee(s):

RAJKOVIC Lucija (CRO)

PENAVA Lucija CRO

GLADOVIC Ana CRO

FAY Ava GBR

COUGHTRIE Tilly GBR

PETKOVIC Una SRB

PAUKO Villo HUN



Piste 7

8:30

Referee(s):

KURTOVIC Zdenko (CRO)

ERDES Evelin CRO

SILLA Selena CRO

KRUHOVA Albina UKR

NEMETH-KOVACS Iringo Kendra HUN

MILISAVLJEVIC Helena SRB

FIELDING Lucinda GBR
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Seed Name Country V V/M HS HR Ind Notes
1 CIKA Magdalena SRB 6 1,00 30 4 +26 Advanced
2 PANYANDEE-CAPPELLI Lea GBR 6 1,00 30 12 +18 Advanced
3 KIRINCIC Iva CRO 5 1,00 25 14 +11 Advanced
4 VOLF Anna HUN 5 1,00 24 14 +10 Advanced
5 PENZES Ena SRB 5 0,83 28 18 +10 Advanced
6 YUNUSI-PARIKH Eliana GBR 5 0,83 29 21 +8 Advanced
7 KOVACS Leila HUN 5 0,83 25 19 +6 Advanced
8 TIMURKAN Adel GBR 4 0,80 22 12 +10 Advanced
9 MAUDSLEY Agnes GBR 4 0,80 24 17 +7 Advanced
10 PAUKO Villo HUN 4 0,80 22 16 +6 Advanced
11 PETKOVIC Una SRB 4 0,80 23 20 +3 Advanced
12 NEMETH-KOVACS Iringo Kendra HUN 4 0,80 23 21 +2 Advanced
13 MARIC Ema CRO 4 0,67 23 15 +8 Advanced
14 SCHOLEY Saskia GBR 4 0,67 26 21 +5 Advanced
15 TCHALENKO Thea GBR 4 0,67 24 20 +4 Advanced
16 SCOTT Eleanor GBR 4 0,67 24 23 +1 Advanced
17 FIELDING Lucinda GBR 3 0,60 23 19 +4 Advanced
18 SILLA Selena CRO 3 0,60 22 18 +4 Advanced
19 ERDES Evelin CRO 3 0,60 21 19 +2 Advanced
20 YANEVA Vanya BUL 3 0,60 20 21 -1 Advanced
21 PULIC Cvita CRO 3 0,50 24 22 +2 Advanced
22 TRIM Xanthe GBR 3 0,50 23 23 0 Advanced
23 LEVAY Zsofia HUN 3 0,50 21 26 -5 Advanced
24 STEWART Gwenan GBR 2 0,40 20 18 +2 Advanced
25 COUGHTRIE Tilly GBR 2 0,40 20 19 +1 Advanced
26 FAY Ava GBR 2 0,40 18 19 -1 Advanced
27T GLADOVIC Ana CRO 2 0,40 20 22 -2 Advanced
27T LESKO Nika CRO 2 0,40 20 22 -2 Advanced
29 NOVAKOVIC Isidora SRB 2 0,40 18 21 -3 Advanced
30 MILISAVLJEVIC Helena SRB 2 0,40 17 20 -3 Advanced
31 KARABASIC Tia CRO 2 0,33 23 23 0 Advanced
32 BOROJEVIC Lora CRO 2 0,33 20 23 -3 Advanced
33 GEMES-NYITRAI Izabella HUN 2 0,33 16 24 -8 Eliminated
34 LONCARIC Doroteja CRO 2 0,33 19 28 -9 Eliminated
35 LEBEDEVA Maria GBR 1 0,20 19 22 -3 Eliminated
36 PENAVA Lucija CRO 1 0,20 16 23 -7 Eliminated
37 NIKIC Gita CRO 1 0,20 14 23 -9 Eliminated
38 BOTIC Leona CRO 1 0,20 11 21 -10 Eliminated
39 LIGETI Fruzsina HUN 1 0,17 23 29 -6 Eliminated
40 STOJANOVIC Danka SRB 1 0,17 16 28 -12 Eliminated
41 AKTAJ Nilija MKD 1 0,17 14 29 -15 Eliminated
42 KRUHOVA Albina UKR 0 0,00 16 25 -9 Eliminated
43 HORVATH Szonja HUN 0 0,00 13 25 -12 Eliminated
44T PEHARDA Ana CRO 0 0,00 15 30 -15 Eliminated
44T UGLJAREVIC Greta CRO 0 0,00 15 30 -15 Eliminated



Finals

Ref: BALATONI Attila (HUN)

Ref: ALEKSANDROVSKI Tomi (MKD)

Semi-Finals

Ref: LESKOVAC Ninoslav (CRO)

Ref: ALEKSANDROVSKI Tomi (MKD)

Ref: NEMETH-KOVACS Emese (HUN)

Ref: LESKOVAC Janko (CRO)

Table of 8

Ref: RADOSEVIC Igor (CRO)

Ref: LESKOVAC Janko (CRO)

Ref: BALATONI Attila (HUN)

Ref: ALEKSANDROVSKI Tomi (MKD)

Ref: NEMETH-KOVACS Emese (HUN)

Ref: KURTOVIC Zdenko (CRO)

Ref: SINOVCIC Fran (CRO)

(2) PANYANDEE-CAPPELLI Lea

Ref: RAJKOVIC Lucija (CRO)

Table of 16

Ref: ALEKSANDROVSKI Tomi (MKD)

Ref: NEMETH-KOVACS Emese (HUN)

Ref: LESKOVAC Janko (CRO)

Ref: BALATONI Attila (HUN)

Ref: RAJKOVIC Lucija (CRO)

Ref: ALEKSANDROVSKI Tomi (MKD)

Ref: NEMETH-KOVACS Emese (HUN)

Ref: FILIPCIC Roko (CRO)

Ref: BALATONI Attila (HUN)

Ref: SINOVCIC Fran (CRO)

Ref: RADOSEVIC Igor (CRO)

(2) PANYANDEE-CAPPELLI Lea
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Ref: LESKOVAC Janko (CRO)
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Place Name Member # Born Country
1 CIKA Magdalena 00859031 10.10.2010. SRB
2 KOVACS Leila 00863714 1.1.2012. HUN
3T PULIC Cvita 00861007 17.2.2010. CRO
3T KIRINCIC Iva 00856986 1.1.2010. CRO
5 PANYANDEE-CAPPELLI Lea 00860566 1.1.2010. GBR
6 VOLF Anna 00863718 1.1.2012. HUN
7 YUNUSI-PARIKH Eliana 00863277 1.1.2011. GBR
8 TIMURKAN Adel 00860542 1.1.2010. GBR
9 PENZES Ena 00859034 28.5.2010. SRB
10 MAUDSLEY Agnes 00860357 1.1.2010. GBR
11 PAUKO Villo 00864273 10.7.2012. HUN
12 PETKOVIC Una 00863454 19.11.2011. SRB
13 MARIC Ema 00856917 1.1.2010. CRO
14 TCHALENKO Thea 00861328 1.1.2010. GBR
15 SCOTT Eleanor 00863105 1.1.2011. GBR
16 ERDES Evelin 00860570 19.5.2010. CRO
17 NEMETH-KOVACS Iringo Kendra 00864295 25.7.2010. HUN
18 SCHOLEY Saskia 00859380 1.1.2010. GBR
19 FIELDING Lucinda 00863548 6.7.2010. GBR
20 SILLA Selena 00861122 1.1.2011. CRO
21 YANEVA Vanya 00861129 1.1.2010. BUL
22 TRIM Xanthe 00863275 6.4.2011. GBR
23 LEVAY Zsofia 00863716 1.1.2012. HUN
24 STEWART Gwenan 00863612 7.8.2010. GBR
25 COUGHTRIE Tilly 00863065 1.1.2010. GBR
26 FAY Ava 00863810 27.5.2010. GBR
27T LESKO Nika 00856913 1.1.2011. CRO
27T GLADOVIC Ana 00861004 12.4.2010. CRO
29 NOVAKOVIC Isidora 00863624 1.1.2011. SRB
30 MILISAVLJEVIC Helena 00859033 23.8.2010. SRB
31 KARABASIC Tia 00859029 16.5.2012. CRO
32 BOROJEVIC Lora 00864194 21.9.2012. CRO
33 GEMES-NYITRAI Izabella 00864294 25.1.2010. HUN
34 LONCARIC Doroteja 00864041 22.10.2010. CRO
35 LEBEDEVA Maria 00863419 10.8.2010. GBR
36 PENAVA Lucija 00861003 1.1.2011. CRO
37 NIKIC Gita 00856920 2.11.2010. CRO
38 BOTIC Leona 00864206 23.7.2010. CRO
39 LIGETI Fruzsina 00863719 1.1.2012. HUN
40 STOJANOVIC Danka 00864299 15.3.2013. SRB
41 AKTAJ Nilija 00864212 17.7.2010. MKD
42 KRUHOVA Albina 00861037 1.1.2011. UKR
43 HORVATH Szonja 00863715 30.8.2012. HUN
44T PEHARDA Ana 00864207 10.9.2010. CRO
44T UGLJAREVIC Greta 00864190 29.10.2012. CRO
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Name Country Rating Member # Poule Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
ALEKSANDROVSKI Tomi MKD 00732167 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
BALATONI Attila HUN 00862664 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
BOROSAK Mirna CRO C 00747880 Ref: 1
FILIPCIC Roko CRO 00850672 Ref: 1
KURTOVIC Zdenko CRO 00850751 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
LESKOVAC Janko CRO B 00840162 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
LESKOVAC Ninoslav CRO 00845200 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
NEMETH-KOVACS Emese HUN 00864298 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
RADOSEVIC Igor CRO 00850775 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
RAJKOVIC Lucija CRO 00850752 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
SINOVCIC Fran CRO 00850688 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
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Country Count
Croatia (CRO) 15
Great Britain (GBR) 13
Hungary (HUN) 8
Serbia (SRB) 6
North Macedonia (MKD) 1
Ukraine (UKR) 1
Bulgaria (BUL) 1


